
Section 680.1020  Request for Contract Approval 

a)	The owner of the community water supply must submit the contract delegating responsibility and authority to the contract operator to the Agency for approval within 30 days following the execution of the contract.

b)	The request for approval must be sent to following address:

Illinois EPA
Drinking Water Compliance Assurance Section #19
1021 North Grand Avenue East
Springfield IL 62794-9276
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